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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMEJIIT) NOTICE NO. 1986119 
Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 19/6/86 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing. to the " Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number. before 19/6/86. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a sui table alternative); 
present and potential output: 
details of factory cost in terms of materials. labour. overheads. including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

No. 80 

Part Appn. 'Category 
Tariff 
Item 

21.07.018 

21.07.018 

21.07.018 

21.07.018 

21.07.018 

21.07.018 

30.03.031 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

30.31.031 

32.03.001 

32.03.001 
32.03.001 
32.03.001 
32.03.005 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 
32.09.001 

Description of Goods 

Diet leed beverage base 

Fanta beverage base 

Leed beverage base 

Mello yello beverage base 

Royal Crown cola concentrate 

Sunfilled beverage base 

Equipalazone 

Balnetar 

Soyacal 1.0% and 20% 

Sterile water for irrigation USP in 50Oml. 
1000ml. 2000ml. 4000ml. plastic pour bottles 

Calmi vet 

Netazym - SW. enzymatic soaking agent for 
pre· tanning 
Pancrolin CWB 
Pancrolin N 
Piam. Rine B. Super Tryma. and Tryma 7 
Basyntan CD 
Aquanel 513 
Aquanel 600 
Aquanel 700 
Calendering lacquer U66/159 concentrate 
Corial dressing PA 
Hermetic epoxy XV433 
!sonel 51 
Isonel 300 series. insulating varnishes 
!sonel 642 
OPL 196 colour medium 
Relca lacquer GC liquid 
Relca sealer GNC liquid 
Silicone hammer additive 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

The Coca Cola Export Corporation 
ct· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
The Coca Cola Export Corporation 
ct· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
The Coca Cola Export Corporation 
ct· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
The Coca Cola Export Corporation 
ct· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AOCKLAND 
Special Edition Beverages Ltd 
ct· Aerosea Customs" 

Forwarding Ltd 
PO Box 1167 
AUCKLAND 
The Coca Cola Export Corporation 
ct· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AOCKLAND 
Veterinary Ethicals Ltd 
PO Box 23031 
PAPATOETOE 
Bristol·Myers (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 9175 
New Market 
AUCKLAND 
Travenol Laboratories 
PO Box 18 062 
GLEN INNES 
Rem Systems Limi ted 
PO Box 42 052 
Orakei 
AUCKLAND 
Ethical Agents Ltd 
PO Box 37·043 
Parnell 
AUCKLAND 

II Ref. of 
Ref. No. Appn. 

15 AI< 505578E A 

15 AI< 505580G A 

15 AI< 505579C A 

15 AI< 505576J A 

15 AI< 505561L A 

IS AI< 505577G A 

26 WN 530511 A 

25 WN 530474 A 

25 WN 530530 A 

25 WN 530468 A 

26 WN 530510 A 

IS ON 917078C ROC 

15 ON 204809E ROC 
15 ON 103211K RUC 
IS ON 202951A RUC 
IS ON 204282H RUC 
99 ON 103220J ROC 
99 ON 103221G ROC 
99 ON 103222E ROC 
99 ON 103223C RUC 
15 ON 917538F RUC 
99 ON 103236E ROC 
99 ON 103240C RUC 
99 ON 9176l7K ROC 
99 ON 901362J RUC 
IS ON 919942L ROC 
15 ON 103249G RUC 
15 ON 103252G ROC 
IS ON 103255A RUC 


