TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/19 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 19/6/86

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the 1 reference number, before 19/6/86. All submissions must include:

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;

the Tariff item;

the Port; and

Reference number.

- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
- the range of alternative goods made locally;
- the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;

full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and

refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.	
	C/- Trade Consultants Ltd					
	PO Box 4287					
21.07.018	Fanta beverage base	AUCKLAND The Coca Cola Export Corporation	15	AK 505580G	Α	
		C/- Trade Consultants Ltd			••	
		PO Box 4287				
		AUCKLAND				
21.07.018	Leed beverage base	The Coca Cola Export Corporation	15	AK 505579C	A	
		C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287				
		AUCKLAND				
21.07.018	Mello yello beverage base	The Coca Cola Export Corporation	15	AK 505576J	A	
		C/- Trade Consultants Ltd				
		PO Box 4287				
21.07.018	Royal Crown cola concentrate	AUCKLAND Special Edition Beverages Ltd	15	AK 505561L	A	
21.07.018	Royal clown cola concentrate	C/- Aerosea Customs &	10	AN DODDOIL	A	
		Forwarding Ltd				
		PO Box 1167				
91 07 019	Curfilled become been	AUCKLAND	15	AK 505577G		
21.07.018	Sunfilled beverage base	The Coca Cola Export Corporation C/- Trade Consultants Ltd	15	AK 5055776	A	
		PO Box 4287				
		AUCKLAND				
30.03.031	Equipalazone	Veterinary Ethicals Ltd	26	WN 530511	A	
		PO Box 23031 PAPATOETOE				
30.03.039	Balnetar	Bristol-Myers (NZ) Ltd	25	WN 530474	A	
		PO Box 9175				
		New Market				
	0	AUCKLAND	05	Wal 530530		
30.03.039	Soyacal 10% and 20%	Travenol Laboratories PO Box 18 062	25	WN 530530	A	
		GLEN INNES				
30.03.039	Sterile water for irrigation USP in 500ml,	Rem Systems Limited	25	WN 530468	A	
	1000ml, 2000ml, 4000ml, plastic pour bottles	PO Box 42 052				
		Orakei				
30.31.031	Calmivet	AUCKLAND Ethical Agents Ltd	26	WN 530510	Α	
	Calmivet	PO Box 37-043	20	WIN 550510	A	
		Parnell				
		AUCKLAND				
32.03.001	Netazym - SW, enzymatic soaking agent for		15	DN 917078C	RUC	
32.03.001	pre-tanning Pancrolin CWB		15	DN 204809E	RUC	
32.03.001	Pancrolin N		15	DN 103211K	RUC	
32.03.001	Piam, Rine B, Super Tryma, and Tryma 7		15	DN 202951A	RUC	
32.03.005	Basyntan CD		15	DN 204282H	RUC	
32.09.001	Aquanel 513		99	DN 103220J	RUC	
32.09.001 32.09.001	Aquanel 600 Aquanel 700		99 99	DN 103221G DN 103222E	RUC RUC	
32.09.001	Calendering lacquer U66/159 concentrate		99	DN 103223C	RUC	
32.09.001	Corial dressing PA		15	DN 917538F	RUC	
32.09.001	Hermetic epoxy XV433		99	DN 103236E	RUC	
32.09.001	Isonel 51		99	DN 103240C	RUC	
32.09.001 32.09.001	Isonel 300 series, insulating varnishes Isonel 642		99 99	DN 917617K DN 901362J	RUC	
32.09.001	OPL 196 colour medium		15	DN 919942L	RUC	
32.09.001	Relca lacquer GC liquid		15	DN 103249G	RUC	
32.09.001	Relca sealer GNC liquid		15	DN 103252G	RUC	
32.09.001	Silicone hammer additive		15	DN 103255A	RUC	

2

3